
Tuesday, November 5, 2024
Electors of President & Vice Pres. TOTALS

PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP
Ayyadurai and Ellis 9 7 11 4 10 6 8 5 60
De La Cruz and Garcia 2 1 3 1 4 1 1 1 14
Harris and Walz 480 747 489 626 503 618 521 664 4648
Oliver and Ter Maat 4 8 10 3 9 9 15 2 60
Stein and Caballero-Roca 7 6 11 1 11 2 4 10 52
Trump and Vance 526 501 601 422 661 442 700 437 4290
Chisholm and Quarles 0 0 0
Desoteaux and Lytle 0 0 0
Sonski and Onak 0 0 0
West and Abdullah 0 0 0
Write-in 10 7 6 12 9 13 8 11 76
Blank 24 7 10 10 13 6 15 20 105
Total Ballots Cast 9305

Senator in Congress TOTALS
PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP

Elizabeth Ann Warren 465 724 474 591 471 596 473 619 4413
John Deaton 566 538 639 467 721 473 765 510 4679
Write-in 3 2 0 2 4 1 4 2 18
Blank 28 20 28 19 24 27 30 19 195
Total Ballots Cast 9305

Representative in Congress TOTALS
PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP

Richard E. Neal 570 789 630 667 595 658 651 714 5274
Nadia Donya Milleron 421 416 421 342 554 366 535 361 3416
Write-in 4 4 6 4 6 1 7 7 39
Blank 67 75 84 66 65 72 79 68 576
Total Ballots Cast 9305

Councillor TOTALS
PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP

Tara J. Jacobs 704 888 766 743 779 727 829 779 6215
Write-in 16 14 28 18 46 12 25 24 183
Blank 342 382 347 318 395 358 418 347 2907
Total Ballots Cast 9305

Senator in General Court TOTALS
PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP

Jacob R. Oliveira 738 943 797 779 810 777 875 840 6559
Write-in 14 15 20 19 44 8 19 21 160
Blank 310 326 324 281 366 312 378 289 2586
Total Ballots Cast 9305

Representative in General Court TOTALS
PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP

Angelo J. Puppolo, Jr. 779 991 868 824 876 812 948 906 7004
Write-in 12 16 14 12 35 8 20 15 132
Blank 271 277 259 243 309 277 304 229 2169
Total Ballots Cast 9305

Clerk of Courts TOTALS
PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP

Laura S. Gentile 735 938 813 780 820 776 892 843 6597
Write-in 16 16 17 15 42 8 22 17 153
Blank 311 330 311 284 358 313 358 290 2555
Total Ballots Cast 9305

PCT D

2422

PCT A PCT B PCT C PCT D

State Election Official Results for Wilbraham 

PCT A PCT B PCT C

2346 2220 2317

PCT D

2422

PCT A

2346

PCT B

2220

PCT C

AP=Advanced Processing

2346 2220 2317 2422

PCT A PCT B PCT C PCT D

2317

PCT A PCT B PCT C PCT D

2346 2220 2317 2422

2346 2220 2317 2422

PCT A PCT B PCT C PCT D

2346 2220 2317 2422

PCT A PCT B PCT C PCT D

2346 2220 2317 2422



Tuesday, November 5, 2024
Register of Deeds TOTALS

PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP
Cheryl Coakley-Rivera 512 716 545 584 553 586 583 648 4727
Bob Collamore 413 435 437 391 515 381 505 371 3448
Write-in 2 1 3 1 5 0 6 2 20
Blank 135 132 156 103 147 130 178 129 1110
Total Ballots Cast 9305

Q1:  State Auditor Authority to Audit
TOTALS

        Legislature PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP
Yes 669 826 727 694 800 732 848 730 6026
No 314 370 330 314 345 290 348 319 2630

Blank 79 88 84 71 75 75 76 101 649
Total Ballots Cast 9305

Q2:  MCAS Testing Eliminiation for High
TOTALS

       School Diploma PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP
Yes 676 772 774 629 740 631 825 674 5721
No 366 459 345 415 459 428 427 440 3339

Blank 20 53 22 35 21 38 20 36 245
Total Ballots Cast 9305

Q3:  Transportation Network Drivers 
Right TOTALS
       to Form Unions PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP

Yes 491 583 485 545 534 525 484 508 4155
No 498 610 597 470 633 517 722 564 4611

Blank 73 91 59 64 53 55 66 78 539
Total Ballots Cast 9305

Q4:  Persons Aged 21 or Older to Grow, 
TOTALS

       Possess & Use Psychedelic 
Substances PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP

Yes 425 353 413 358 501 330 460 381 3221
No 603 870 695 670 693 726 781 714 5752

Blank 34 61 33 51 26 41 31 55 332
Total Ballots Cast 9305

Q5:  Increase Minimum Wage for Tipped 
TOTALS

       Workers PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP PRCT AP
Yes 275 460 297 394 303 395 278 411 2813
No 757 764 812 630 888 661 956 692 6160

Blank 30 60 32 55 29 41 38 47 332
Total Ballots Cast 9305

 Vote-By-Mail Voters: 35%
In-Person Early Voters: 24%

Election Day Voters: 41%
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Percent Voter Turnout: 76.9% 
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